Perception towards
1Malaysia Development Berhad Controversy

12 — 27 March 2015



Methodology

o 1011 voters aged 21 and above were interviewed via telephone
o The survey respondents are from all states across Peninsular Malaysia

o Voters were selected through random stratified sampling method along the
lines of ethnicity, gender, age and parliament constituencies.

o All of the constituencies (12 states and 165 parliament constituencies) were
surveyed and the selection of the respondents is proportional with respect
to the population in each parliament constituency.

o Respondents were interviewed in their own language of preferences
o Survey margin of error estimated at +£3.08%

o The survey was conducted on 12 — 27 March 2015

Note: Total percentages presented may or may not add up to 100% due to rounding up of figures.



Respondent Profile

Ethnicity Gender Occupation
B Malay M Chinese Indian B Male & Female Govt./ GLC

Private 38%
Self employed/ 0
Bus. 20%
Homemaker 17%
Retired 8%
et

=
s
E3

9%

e Stud./une.mployed - 306
Internet Access Age Group Monthly Household Income (RM)
B Yes H No
21-30 17% <1500 _ 22%
41-50 24% 3001-5000 23%

51-60 16% >5000 22%

>60 10% [DK/NR] . 4%

Note: Govt./ GLC= Government/ statutory bodies (e.g: federal government, MARA, SALCRA)/ GLC (e.g: TNB, Petronas, Telekom, MAS,
Maybank); Self-employed/ Bus=Employer / Self employed (e.g. Own small business, own farm, direct sale); Stud./ Unemployed= Student, MERDEKACENTER
Unemployed, lost ability to work FOR OPINION RESEARCH



Public Opinion Survey 2015
Perception towards 1Malaysia Development Berhad
(IMDB)

Awareness Of 1MDB ISsue N=1011, 12 — 27 March 2015

B Agreatdeal ™ None atall B Unsure
B Quite alot » Not very much B Refused

1% - —

Q: Recently, media reports highlighted issues related to 1IMDB. Generally speaking, do you know what 1MDB s all

about?
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Awareness of 1IMDB Issue

e —

Know about Do not know about Know about Do not know about Know about Do not know about
80 u 1MDB u 1MDB 80 u 1MDB u 1MDB 80 u 1MDB u 1MDB
60 60
40 40
20 20
0 0
Overall Malay Chinese Indian Male Female Urban Rural 21-30 31-40 4150 5160 >60
Know about Do not know about Know about Do not know about Know about Do not know about
80 u 1MDB u 1MDB 80 u 1MDB u 1MDB 80 u 1MDB | MDB
60
40
20
0
Gov/ GLC Private Self-emp/ *Others < 1,500 1,501- 3,000- > 5,000 Internet  No Internet Mainstream Alternative
Business 3,000 5,000 media media

* Homemaker, Retired, Students, Unemployed

Q: Recently, media reports highlighted issues related to 1IMDB. Generally speaking, do you know what 1MDB s all
about?
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Perceived Knowledge on 1MDB

B Agreatdeal ™ None atall B Unsure
B Quite alot » Not very much B Refused

Q: How much do you know about the role of 1IMDB?
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Perceived Knowledge on 1MDB

I ————— ———————— — e —

n Know about n Do not know about n Know about n Do not know about m Know about m Do not know about
100 1MDB Role 1MDB Role 100 1MDB Role 1MDB Role 100 1MDB Role 1MDB Role
80 80 80
60 60 60
40 40 40
20 20 20
0 0 0
Overall Malay  Chinese Indian Male Female Urban Rural 21-30 3140 4150 5160 >60
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n Know about n Do not know about n Know about n Do not know about m Know about m Do not know about
100 1MDB Role 1MDB Role 100 1MDB Role 1MDB Role 100 1MDB Role 1MDB Role
80 80 82 87 80 87 82
60 60 69 40 - 60 70 65
40 29 o5 40 28 40 28 32
21 15
20 13 20 13 12 20 11
0 0 0
Gov/ GLC Private Self-emp/ *Others <1,500 1,501- 3,000- > 5,000 Internet  No Internet Mainstream Alternative
Business 3,000 5,000 media media

* Homemaker, Retired, Students, Unemployed
Q: How much do you know about the role of 1IMDB?
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Perception towards 1Malaysia Development Berhad

Confidence in Govt Handling of IMDB

W Agreat deal ®m Not confident at all W Unsure
®m Somewhat confident ™ Somewhat not confident m Refused

1%__— _—

Q. How much would you say that are confident or not confident in the government’s handling of the 1MDB issue?
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Confidence in Govt Handling of IMDB

80 Il Confident B Not confident 80 Il Confident B Not confident 80 Il Confident Il Not confident
60 w5 60
40 49 56 40
18 (e} 38 21 19 18 19
20 22 20 17
0 0
Overall Malay Chinese Indian Male Female Urban Rural 21-30 31-40 4150 5160 >60
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80 Bl Confident B Not confident 80 Bl Confident B Not confident 80 Il Confident Il Not confident
60 60 65 60 50
40 o8 54 40 54 40 56
23 ¥ 21 B 22
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20 17 36 [P LY 2/ 14 o0 8 33 7
0 0 0
Gov/ GLC Private Self-emp/ *Others < 1,500 1,501- 3,000- > 5,000 Internet  No Internet Mainstream Alternative
Business 3,000 5,000

media media

* Homemaker, Retired, Students, Unemployed
Q. How much would you say that are confident or not confident in the government’s handling of the 1MDB issue?
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Affected by 1IMDB?

B Strongly not affected ® Strongly affected B Unsure
m Somewhat not affected ® Somewhat affected m Refused

®

Q. How far do you feel the 1MDB issue affects or does not affect you?
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AffeCted by 1MDB’) N=1011, 12 — 27 March 2015

I —— ——— b
60 M Not affected [l Affected 60 M Not affected [l Affected 60 B Not affected [l Affected
40 40
20 20
0 0
Overall Malay Chinese Indian Male Female Urban Rural 21-30 31-40 4150 5160 >60
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60 B Not affected [l Affected 60 M Not affected [l Affected 60 B Not affected Ml Affected
40 40 40
20 20 20
0 0 0
Gov/ GLC Private Self-emp/ *Others < 1,500 1,501- 3,000- > 5,000 Internet  No Internet Mainstream Alternative
Business 3,000 5,000 media media
* Homemaker, Retired, Students, Unemployed
Q. How far do you feel the 1MDB issue affects or does not affect you?
J ) MERDEKACENTER
Page = 11



Public Opinion Survey 2015
Perception towards 1Malaysia Development Berhad
N=1011, 12 — 27 March 2015

Who Should Be Responsible?

B Prime Minister ®m Management of IMDB ™ Unsure
m Federal Govt m Others m Refused

Q. In your opinion, who should be responsible for the problems in 1IMDB?
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Who Should Be Responsible?

Classified as “Others”
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Overall 18% 16% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 52%
Malay 11% 10% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 64%
Chinese | 28% 22% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 36%
Indian 29% 33% 4% 1% 1% 23%
Govt/ GLC 11% 14% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 62%
Private | 25% 16% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 43%
Business/ Self employed | 20% 16% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 48%
Others* 10% 16% 2% 1% 3% 2% 61%
Internet access 22% 17% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 45%
No internet access 9% 13% 1% 1% 2% 1% 68%
Barisan Nasional 10% 10% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 62%
Pakatan Rakyat | 31% 21% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 33%
Undecided | 18% 16% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 46%
Undisclosed | 9% 14% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 65%
Mainstream media | 10% 11% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 62%
Alternative media |  25% 20% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 40%

* Homemaker, Retired, Students, Unemployed

Q. In your opinion, who should be responsible for the problems in 1IMDB?
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